09/11/2012

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2-



103649072

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ĒΤ

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No RBS Business Capital, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., a subsidiary of RBS Citizens, NA Name: Landmark Plastic Corporation J Street Address: 1331 Kelly Avenue Association 0 Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Akron State: Ohio Other Country: United States Zip: 44306 Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? ີ]Yes ⊠ No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship July 26, 2012 Execution Date(s) Corporation Citizenship Ohio, United States Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement 」Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ___ Yes Other RELELASE BY SECURED PARTY (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Received 3413457, 3416217, 2159637, 2081732, 2025618 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of grademark (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 5 registrations involved: Name: John M. Flynn \$ 140.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 235 N. Edgeworth Street Street Address: . **Enclosed** 8. Payment Information: City: Greensboro Zip: 27401 State: North Carolina 09/12/2012 HTON11 MMMMM999 3413457 Phone Number: (336) 478-1146 40.00 OP Deposit Account Number 02 FC:8522 Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: jmf@crlaw.com 9. Signature: 9-6-2012 Signature John M. Flynn Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of the U day of July, 2012, by RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF RBS ASSET FINANCE, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF RBS CITIZENS, NA ("RBS"), in favor of LANDMARK PLASTIC CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation (the "Company");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 27, 2011, the Company and RBS executed a Security Agreement, which was recorded on June 27, 2011 at Reel 4570, Frame 0074, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Company granted RBS a lien in and security interest upon certain patents of the Company as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement has been paid and satisfied in full and RBS, at the request of the Company, has agreed to release and terminate its lien in and security interest upon all of the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, RBS hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Trademarks, and transfers and conveys to the Company all of RBS's right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

This Trademark Release shall be binding upon RBS and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RBS has duly executed this Trademark Release as of the day and year first above written.

RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF RBS ASSET FINANCE, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF RBS CITIZENS, NA

Fitle: Carrie U. Carlot

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0549

STATE OF MA				
COUNTY OF Soffish				
I, Katar Olum, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, certify that Local Backtard personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that (s)he is seemed of RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF RBS ASSET FINANCE, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF RBS CITIZENS, NA, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by her/him in the corporation's name.				
WITNESS my had and official stamp or seal, this 25 day of July, 2012.				
Karandra Oronon				
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: 3/c 5/3 Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Exp. Mar. 15, 2013				

EXHIBIT A

The Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
Nurture. Grow. Thrive	3413457	78956181	August 21, 2006
None	3416217	78955241	August 18, 2006
Maxi Mizer	2159637	75171870	September 25, 1996
LP	2081732	75171853	September 25, 1996
Landmark Plastic	2025618	75053826	February 5, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 09/11/2012